STATE COURT OF CARROLL COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA

ORDER TO APPEAR FOR CALENDAR CALL AND
NOTICE OF ONE-WEEK JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

The cases on the attached calendar have been set for a jury trial on the Jury Trial
Calendar beginning on Tuesday, January 20, 2026. CASES WILL NOT NECESSARILY

BE TRIED IN THE ORDER THEY ARE PUBLISHED.

All parties are Ordered to appear for Calendar Call on, January 15%, 2026, at 09:00 a.m.
at the State Court of Carroll County, Courtroom A, 3" Floor (Carroll County Courthouse, 311

Newnan Street, Carrollton, GA 30117).

THERE WILL BE NO CONTINUANCES FROM THIS CALENDAR EXCEPT FOR
LEGAL CAUSE. ONLY THE COURT CAN CONTINUE A CASE FROM THIS CALENDAR.

DEFENDANTS ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR AT CALENDAR CALL. IF A
DEFENDANT FAILS TO APPEAR AT CALENDAR CALL OR TRIAL WITHOUT
PERMISSION FROM THIS COURT, A BENCH WARRANT WILL BE ISSUED.

THE LAST DATE FOR A NEGOTIATED PLEA FOR ALL CASES ON THIS

CALENDAR IS Thursday, January 15", 2026. Any case that is not reached will be placed
on the next available jury trial calendar and continued monthly thereafter until reached.

Cases are assigned to prosecutors by last name of defendant as follows:

A-K Robert Hunnicutt 770-830-5049
rhunnicutt@carrollcountyga.gov
L-Z Gavin Painter 770-830-5803 =
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gpainter(@carrollcountyga.gov




#1

#2

#3

#4

#D5

#6

#7

12/17/2025

THE STATE COURT of CARROLL COUNTY

4:31 pm .
ALL JUDGES
Thursday, January 15, 2026
All Court Times
Case Number Defendant Name Hearing Type Altorney
9:00AM
ST-M-2024-6661-J049 ADAMS RAVEN TATYANA CALENDAR CALL: AD HEATH DAVID
JURY TRIAL

11/09/2024 1
11/09/2024 2
11/09/2024 3

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL. (DUI)
DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE
SPEEDING 115/70

ST-M-2025-695-J049

11/28/2024 1

CALENDAR CALL: AD PROSE
JURY TRIAL

ADAMS TYRA KATHERINE RENEE

SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

ST-M-2025-2755-1049

04/20/2024 1
04/20/2024 2
04/20/2024 3

BAILEY PRESTON LEWIS IR CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVES TRACYS.JR.

JURY TRIAL
Promotes or organizes drag races or laying drags exhibitions (M)

Promotes or organizes drag races or laying drags exhibitions (M)

MASS GATHERINGS

ST-M-2025-1967-J049

01/25/2025 1

BALL LEVI MARTIAN CALENDAR CALL: PD HOWEJOHN W

JURY TRIAL
MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ.

ST-M-2024-1303-1049

12/25/2023 1

BEAVERS KIMBERLY CAROL CALENDAR CALL:  AD REEVES TRACY JR.

JURY TRIAL PD REEVES TRACY S.JR.
THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR

ST-M-2024-2710-1049

04/19/2024 1
04/19/2024 2

BEAVERS KIMBERLY CAROL CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVES TRACYS. IR.

JURY TRIAL
THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR

ST-M-2024-2764-1049

05/14/2024 1

BEAVERS KIMBERLY CAROL CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVES TRACY S.JR.

JURY TRIAL
THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR
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# 10
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#12

#13

#14

Case Number Defendant Name Hearing Type Attorney
ST-M-2024-3114-1J049 BEAVERS KIMBERLY CAROL CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVES TRACYS. IR.
JURY TRIAL

02/20/2024 1

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR

ST-M-2025-4624-1049

05/20f2025 1

BEAVERS KIMBERLY CAROL CALENDAR CALL:

JURY TRIAL
THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR

AD PROSE

ST-M-2024-6721-1049

11/09/2024 1
11/09/2024 2
11/09/2024 3

BLOUNT DEXTER ANTONIO CALENDAR CALL:

JURY TRIAL

PD REEVES TRACY S. JR.

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT -

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
RECKLESS DRIVING-M

ST-M-2024-6722-J049

11/10/2024 1
11/10f2024 2
11/10/2024 3

PD REEVES TRACY 5. JR.

ST-M-2025-1036-1049

12/12/2024 1

AD PETERSEN ROBYN
AD SCHEIB DENNIS R

ST-M-2025-1503-1049

04/06/2025 1

AD PETERSEN ROBYN
AD SCHEIB DENNIS R

ST-M-2024-3774-1J049

06/25/2024
06/25/2024
06/25/2024
06/25/2024

W N

BLOUNT DEXTER ANTONIO CALENDAR CALL:
JURY TRIAL
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)
OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
BOLING KIMANI HAKIM CALENDAR CALL:
JURY TRIAL
AFFRAY (FIGHTING)
BOLING KIMANI HAKIM CALENDAR CALL:
JURY TRIAL
BATTERY
BOWEN CLINTON ANTHONY CALENDAR CALL:
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS
POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECT
OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION

FATLURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

PD REEVES TRACY S. JR.
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#15

# 16

#17

#18

#19

#20

Case Number

Defendant Name Hearing Type Attomney

ST-M-2024-5219-3049

02/26/2024
02/26/2024

1
2

BRIGHT TIMOTHY NELSON JR CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVES TRACY S. IR.
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

ST-M-2020-4368-J049

06/25/2020
06/25/2020
06/25/2020
06/25/2020

BROCK HUGH DANIEL CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVESTRACYS.JR.
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

ST-M-2025-3048-1049

07/12/2025
07/12/2025

1
2

BUCKNER CHRISTOPHER SHANE CALENDAR CALL: AD RADER CANDACE ELLENE
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)
FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN

ST-M-2025-2997-J049

04/05/2025
04/05/2025
04/05/2025
04/05/2025

2w N =

BURGESS ANDREW JAMES CALENDAR CALL: AD DUKE DESIREE D
JURY TRIAL AD FORSYTH NICHOLAS
AD HEATH TIMOTHY A
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

S$T-M-2025-1949-1049

04/03/2025

i

BUXTON RICKY WAYNE CALENDAR CALL: PD HOWEJOHNW
JURY TRIAL

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

ST-M-2025-3943-J049

07/27/2025
07/27/2025

1
2

CABRERA ISAIAS CALENDAR CALL:  AD HEATHTIMOTHY A
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUIL)
ILLEGAL STOP/STAND/PARK WHERE PROHIBITED
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# 22

# 23

#24

#25

#26

# 27

Case Number Defendant Name Hearing Type Attorney
ST-M-2024-5782-J049 CATES MEAGAN BREANNE CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVES TRACY S. JR,
JURY TRIAL

10/02/2024 1

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

ST-M-2024-4336-1049

01/27/2024 1
01/27/2024 2
01/27/2024 3

CALENDAR CALL: AD PROSE

JURY TRIAL
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

CHISM MARIO SANCHEZ

MOVE OVER LAW- EMERGENCY VEHICLES

ST-M-2024-5750-1049

07/27/2024 1
07/27/2024 2
07/27/2024 3

CHISM MARIO SANCHEZ CALENDAR CALL: PD HOWEIJOHNW

JURY TRIAL
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

AFFIXING MATERIALS THAT REDUCE OR INCREASE LIGHT TRANSMISSION/REFLECTANCE OF W

TAILLIGHTS

ST-M-2024-6689-J049 CORNE DUSTIN WAYNE CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVESTRACY 5. JR.
JURY TRIAL
1172472024 1 VIOLATION TEMP PROTECTION ORDER |
ST-M-2025-1050-J049 COUCH BOBBY MICKEY CALENDAR CALL: PD HOWEJOHN W
JURY TRIAL
01/23/2025 1 SEXUAL BATTERY - MISDEMEANOR
ST-M-2025-2308-J049 DELANEY ANDREW LOUIS CALENDAR CALL: AD EDDLEMAN ROBERT
JURY TRIAL

01/17/2025 1
01/17/2025 2
01/17/2025 3

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)
DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

ST-M-2025-1060-1049

03/04/2025 1

DOTY TRAVIS WILLIAM CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVESTRACY S.JR.

JURY TRIAL
CRIMINAL TRESPASS
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#28

#29

#30

#31

# 32

#33

Case Number Defendant Name Hearing Type Attorney
ST-M-2025-4691-J049 EARWOOD WILLIAM SHANE CALENDAR CALL: AD LANECHARLES "MET"
. JURY TRIAL

05/13/2025 1
05/13/2025 2
05/13/2025 3

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS
FAILURE TO EXERCISE DUE CARE
OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITHOUT REVALIDATION DECAL

ST-M-2024-4809-J049

07/16/2024 1
07/16/2024 2

EASON PRESTON BLAKE CRIMINAL JURY
TRIAL
ALTERED SUSPENSION
IMPROPER EXHAUST SYSTEM

AD BOB DUFOUR

ST-M-2024-4392-J049

07/19/2024 1

FARMER CHRISTOPHER MCKENZIE CALENDAR CALL:
JURY TRIAL

RECKLESS CONDUCT

PD REEVES TRACY S. JR.

ST-M-2023-6425-J049

09/23/2023 1

09/23/2023 2
09/23/2023 3
09/23/2023 4
09/23/2023 5

FLEMISTER DEMETRIUS DEMOND CALENDAR CALL:
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

PD REEVES TRACY 5. JR.

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE

KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR REVOKED REGISTRAT

HEADLIGHT AND OTHER LIGHTS REQUIRED
NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

ST-M-2025-1518-J049

03/29/2025 1
03/29/2025 2

FLETCHER MARQUITA LATRECE CALENDAR CALL:

JURY TRIAL
BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE (15T OFFENSE) MISDEMEANOR

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

AD HOWE JOHN
AD HOWE JOHN W

ST-M-2025-94-J049

12/30/2024 1
12/30/2024 2
12/30f2024 3

FOLDS CHRISTIE LEANNE CALENDAR CALL:

JURY TRIAL
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

AD SKIFF ROD
AD SKIFF ROD R
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Case Number Defendant Name Hearing Type Altorney

#34
ST-M-2024-1503-J049 FREDERICK DAVID EUGENE CRIMINAL JURY AD REEVES, R TRACY S
TRIAL
02/08/2024 1 FAILURE TO OBEY STOP SIGN
#35 _
ST-M-2025-1985-3049 FREEMAN JOSHUA LEE CALENDAR CALL: AD PROSE
JURY TRIAL
04/05/2025 1 WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR
04/05/2025 2 RECKLESS CONDUCT
04/05/2025 2 RECKLESS DRIVING-M
04/05/2025 3 RECKLESS CONDUCT
#36
ST-M-2024-3714-J049 FULLER MATTHEW BRYAN CALENDAR CALL: AD REEVES TRACY S.JR.
JURY TRIAL
04/08/2024 1 SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE
# 36
ST-M-2025-2755-J049 GALLIEN TARIQ ELIJAH CALENDAR CALL: PD HOWEJOHN W.
JURY TRIAL
04/20/2024 1 Promotes or organizes drag races or laying drags exhibitions (M)
04/20/2024 2 Promotes or organizes drag races or laying drags exhibitions (M)
04/20/2024 3 MASS GATHERINGS
#37
ST-M-2024-3037-J049 GAMBLE DAYLON DELON CALENDAR CALL: AD STANGL KARA
JURY TRIAL
04/12/2024 1 BATTERY
# 38
ST-M-2024-6113-J049 GEORGES TERGENODER CALENDAR CALL: AD PROSE
JURY TRIAL
07/28/2024 1 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
# 39
ST-M-2025-5496-J049 GOOLSBY CYNTHIA MARIE CALENDAR CALL: AD PILGRIM MAC
JURY TRIAL
05/24/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS
05/24/2025 2 MARTJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ.
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#40

#41

#42

#43

# 44

#45

Defendant Name Hearing Type

Case Number Attorney
ST-M-2024-1841-1049 HORTON JUSTIN OBRIAN CALENDAR CALL: AD SWINDLE JASON
JURY TRIAL

03/25/2024 1
03/25/2024 2

BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE (15T OFFENSE) MISDEMEANOR
CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE

ST-M-2025-655-1049

01/27/2025 1
01/27/2025 2

HOUSTON ULYSSES JONTAE CALENDAR CALL:
JURY TRIAL

AD EADDY KHALIL

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ,

ST-M-2025-658-3049 HOUSTON ULYSSES JONTAE CALENDAR CALL: AD EADDY KHALIL
JURY TRIAL
07/04/2024 1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS
07/04/2024 2 RECKLESS CONDUCT
ST-M-2024-6833-J049 KELLMAN TORREAN LEMUEL CRIMINAL JURY AD PRO SE
TRIAL
11/03/2024 1 SPEEDING - 71-75 IN 55 MPH ZONE  71/55
11/03/2024 2 PASSING IN A NO PASSING ZONE
11/03/2024 3 HANDS FREE GEORGIA LAW 1ST OFFENSE
11/03/2024 4 USE OF EQUIPMENT PROHIBITED BY LAW
11/03/2024 5 IMPROPER/ERRATIC LANE CHANGE
ST-M-2022-6850-J049 KIGHT CAMARON JEMEL CALENDAR CALL: AD PROSE
JURY TRIAL
06/29/2022 1 FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN
ST-M-2023-4672-J049 KIGHT CAMARON JEMEL g:IIrENAL JURY AD PRO SE

07/16/2023 1

SPEEDING - 71-75IN 55 MPH ZONE  72/55
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# 46

#47

#48

#49

# 50

#51

Case Number Defendant Name Hearing Type Attorney
ST-M-2024-4303-J049 KIRK DQUARIOUS LATREY CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVES TRACY S.JR.
JURY TRIAL

06/18/2024
06/18/2024
06/18/2024
06/18/2024

W N

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE
HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT
PASSING - NO PASS ZONE

ST-M-2024-3676-1J049

05/18/2024

1

MARQUET DANA DEESE CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVES TRACYS.JR.
JURY TRIAL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING 9-1-1 CALL

ST-M-2024-3748-1049

06/10/2024
06/10/2024
06/10/2024
06/10/2024
06/10/2024
06/10/2024

L= T ¥ B - S N

MARQUET DANA DEESE CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVESTRACYS. JR.
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL {DUT)

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

FAILURE TO DRIVE ON RIGHT SIDE OF ROADWAY

ST-M-2025-1101-3049

02/08/2025
02/08/2025

1
2

MARQUET DANA DEESE CRIMINAL JURY = AD REEVES, JR TRACYS
TRIAL

SEATBELT VIOLATION
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED

ST-M-2024-4942-3J049

08/02/2024
08/02/2024
08/02/2024

1
2
3

MCCALL SETH IAN CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVESTRACY S.JR.
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOI{. (DUI)
DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE
IMPROPER BACKING

ST-M-2024-2735-1049

08/24/2023

1

MCCRIMON-BAILEY DARICO RAYM CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVES TRACY S.JR.
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS
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CaseNumber . Defendant Name Hearing Type Attorney
#52 ' _
ST-M-2024-5234-1049 MCDUFFY JAVIONE CORTEZ CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVES TRACY 5. R
JURY TRIAL
08/14/2024 1 BATTERY
# 53
ST-M-2025-3948-J049 MEDRANO JOSE DOMINGO CALENDAR CALL: AD DUKE DESIREED
JURY TRIAL AD FORSYTH NICHOLAS
AD HEATH TIMOTHY A
07/26/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL {DUI)
07/26/2025 2 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE
07/26/2025 3 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
#54
ST-M-2024-4899-J049 MEHERG MASON ALEXANDER CALENDAR CALL: PD REEVESTRACY 5.JR.
JURY TRIAL
06/05/2024 1 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL {DUI)
06/05/2024 2 RECKLESS DRIVING-M
06/05/20249 3 PASSING - NO PASS ZONE
#55
ST-M-2023-5732-J049 MONRREAL EDGARDO CALENDAR CALL: AD DRAPER CHRISTY
JURY TRIAL AD DRAPER CHRISTY E
08f27/2023 1 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)
08f27/2023 2 DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE
08/27/2023 3 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
# 56
ST-M-2025-4612-J049 MORENO RAMIRO CALENDAR CALL: AD ARCA ALEJANDRO
JURY TRIAL
08/19/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)
08/19/2025 2 DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL, - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE
08/19/2025 3 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE
#57
ST-M-2025-2255-J049 NOLES TIMOTHY DEWAYNE CALENDAR CALL: AD PROSE
JURY TRIAL
05/14/2025 1 BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) MISDEMEANOR
# 58

ST-M-2024-4940-1049

08/03/2024 1

PHILPOTS PORCHIA DIONNE

BATTERY

CALENDAR CALL:
JURY TRIAL

PD HOWE JOHN M
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#59

# 60

#61

#62

#63

# 64

# 65

Case Number Defendant Name Hearing Type Attorney
ST-M-2025-115-3049 PITTMAN CHARNISSA NAVIELE CRIMINAL JURY = AD HOWE, JOHN W
TRIAL

12/16/2024 1

SPEEDING - 71-75 IN 55 MPH ZONE  74/55

ST-M-2024-4345-3049

06/28/2024 1
06/28/2024 2

POWELL DEMARCUS GERMAINE CALENDAR CALL:

JURY TRIAL
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL {DUI)

RECKLESS DRIVING-M

PD REEVES TRACY S. JR.

ST-M-2018-2039-J049

04/16/2018 1

PRIVETTE DONALD WAYNE CRIMINAL JURY

TRIAL
SPEEDING - 76-80 IN 55 MPH ZONE  80/55

AD HOWE, JOHN W

ST-M-2024-4864-1049

07/09/2024 1

PRIVETTE DONALD WAYNE CALENDAR CALL:

JURY TRIAL
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

AD HOWE JOHN W.

ST-M-2024-5125-J049

08/06/2024 1
08/06/2024 2

PRIVETTE DONALD WAYNE CRIMINAL JURY

TRIAL
OPERATING VEHICLE WITH SUSP/CAN/REV REGISTRATION

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INSURANCE

AD HOWE, JOHN W

ST-M-2024-5735-1049

09/07/2024 1

RAMIRES LUIS FELIPE CALENDAR CALL:

JURY TRIAL
BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) MISDEMEANOR

PD HOWE JOHN W

ST-M-2025-4679-1049

06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025

G N A W N

RAZA AMAR CALENDAR CALL:

JURY TRIAL
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

AD JACKSON MARK

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
HEADLIGHT AND OTHER LIGHTS REQUIRED
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# 66

# 67

# 68

#69

#70

#71

#72

Case Number

Defendant Name Hearing Type Attorney

ST-M-2025-2015-1J049

03/28/2025
03/28/2025
03/28/2025
03/28/2025

oW N

REEVES CHRISTOPHER KARLIN CALENDAR CALL: AD PILGRIM MAC
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL {DUI)

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

PASSING - NO PASS ZONE

ST-M-2025-5508-1049

10/28/2025
10/28/2025
10/28/2025

1
2
3

RIGSBY MATTHEW THOMAS CALENDAR CALL: AD DIXON STERLING
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL {DUI)
DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

ST-M-2025-2012-1049

02/28/2025

1

SAULS ERIC WAYNE CALENDAR CALL: AD PILGRIM MAC
JURY TRIAL

BURNING OF WOODLANDS WITHOUT PRECAUTIONS TO PREVENT ESCAPE OF FIRE

ST-M-2025-2262-J049

10/15/2024

1

SCOTT DUSTIN QUAMI . CALENDAR CALL: AD DAVIS MONTE
JURY TRIAL

THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR

ST-M-2025-2002-J049

04/06/2025
04/06/2025

1
2

SHIPP DENISHA JONETTE CALENDAR CALL:
JURY TRIAL PD REEVES TRACY S. JR.

BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) MISDEMEANOR
CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE

ST-M-2024-6663-3049

07/08/2024
07/08/2024

1

5 .

SIMMONS MARK DWAYNE CALENDAR CALL: PD HOWEJOHN W
JURY TRIAL

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS
FAILURE TO NOTIFY OWNER UPON STRIKING FIXTURE

ST-M-2025-4899-1049

09/03/2025

1

SKINNER ERIC DANIEL CRIMINAL JURY AD JAMES B HEAD
TRIAL

SPEEDING - 71-75 IN 55 MPH ZONE ~ 73/55
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Case Number Defendant Name Hearing Type Attorney
#73
S$T-M-2024-2731-J060 SWINT EMMANUEL OCTAVIOUS CALENDAR CALL: PD HOWEJOHN W
JURY TRIAL
02/03/2024 1 BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) MISDEMEANOR
02/03/2024 2 CRIMINAL TRESPASS FAMILY VIOLENCE
02/03/2024 3 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE
02/03/2024 4 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE
#74
ST-M-2025-1514-J049 TARANTINO ARTHUR LOUIS CALENDAR CALL: AD GALVAN VANESSA
JURY TRIAL
03/16/2025 1 STALKING - MISDEMEANOR
#75
$T-M-2024-5676-J060 VAUGHN KASANDRA ALLENE MARY CRIMINAL JURY  AD REEVES, R TRACY S
: TRIAL
08/30/2024 1 SPEEDING - 71-75 IN 55 MPH ZONE  72/55
08/30/2024 2 OPERATING VEHICLE WITH SUSP/CAN/REV REGISTRATION
#76
| ST-M-2023-3636-J049 WALTERS JEANAH LOUISE CALENDAR CALL:  PD REEVES TRACY S. JR.
JURY TRIAL
05/15/2023 1 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR
04/30/2023 2 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR
04/13/2023 3 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR
04/01/2023 4 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR
04/09/2023 5 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR
#77
ST-M-2024-1287-3049 WASHBURN KAITLAND ELIZABETH CALENDAR CALL: PD HOWEJOHNW.
JURY TRIAL
02/15/2024 1 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)
02/15/2024 2 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE
02/15/2024 3 ILLEGAL STOP/STAND/PARK WHERE PROHIBITED
#78

ST-M-2025-4286-3J049

07/25/2025 1
07/25/2025 1

WILLIAMS XAVIER-NICHOLAS GER

SPEEDING - 98 IN 70 MPH ZONE  98/70
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INSURANCE

CRIMINAL JURY
TRIAL

AD FRANK HICKS
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#79
ST-M-2023-6957-J049 WILLIAMSON DANIEL LEWIS CALENDAR CALL: AD HOWEJOHN
JURY TRIAL
10/26/2023 1 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)
10/26/2023 2 DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE
10/26/2023° 3 OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION
10/26/2023 4 TAILLIGHTS
# 80
ST-M-2025-4901-J049 WILSON JOHNATHAN SCOTT CRIMINAL JURY AD ].MAC C PILGRIM
TRIAL
08/30/2025 1 SPEEDING - 71-75 IN 55 MPH ZONE  74/55
08/30/2025 1 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE-MOTORCYLE
08/30/2025 2 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE
#81
ST-M-2025-703-1049  WILSON TINA LIN CALENDAR CALL: PD HOWEJOHN W
JURY TRIAL
01/24/2025 1 BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) MISDEMEANOR
# 82
ST-M-2025-4616-J049 WRIGHT JAMES WELLINGTONII CALENDAR CALL: AD PROSE
JURY TRIAL
08/20/2025 1 WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR
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